2930 South Fairview Street
Santa Ana, CA 92704
Phone: 714 668 3660
Fax: 714 668 1107
A
L

Lamp
WattageDistribution Light Source
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Order Number
FK120 - Single Fusing
FK277 - Single Fusing
DFK208, 240 - Double Fusing
DFK480 - Double Fusing
FK347 - Single Fusing
Description Order Number
(Accessories are field installed)
FK120+
FK277+
DFK208, 240+
DFK480++
FK347+
CHWS PLS - Polycarbonate Shield for Small
CHWM PLS - Polycarbonate Shield for Medium
SW BLK - Surface Wiring Box
SCD - Tamper-proof Screwdriver
Line
Voltage3
Luminaire
Finish
Options
Lens
EXAMPLE OF A TYPICAL ORDER
PCI120 - Button-Type Photocell
PCI208 - Button-Type Photocell
PCI240 - Button-Type Photocell
PCI277 - Button Type-Photocell
PCI347 - Button Type-Photocell
TP - Tamper Proof5
PMA - Pole Mount Adaptor for use with square poles
PMAR - Pole Mount Adaptor for use with round poles
DIM -  CFL Control Voltage Dimming Ballast6
C - Coated MH or PSMH Lamp
SQT - Standby Quartz (Time Delay)7,8
SQN - Standby Quartz (Non-Time Delay) 7,8
EQ - Emergency Quartz (separate circuit - HID only)8
BB - CFL Battery Back-up9
EM1 - One Emergency 12V Circuit Provision with
35 Watt Halogen Lamp10
EM1LL - One Emergency 12V Circuit Provision
- Less Halogen Lamp10
EM2 - Two Emergency 12V Circuit Provisions
with (2) 35 Watt Halogen Lamps10
EM2LL - Two Emergency 12V Circuit Provisions
- Less Halogen Lamps10
LL - Less Lamp
FOOTNOTES:
1- Supplied with a HX-HPF transformer as standard.  Also available with a 120/277 volt CWA transformer.  Consult factory.
2- If a polycarbonate lens is required on an Uplight Medium fixture in 70 CFL2 or 42 CFL3, the glass lens with Polycarbonate
Shield (CHWM PLS) accessory must be ordered.
3- For international voltages, consult factory.
4- 347V CFL is not available with dimming ballast (DIM) option.  Consult factory for battery back-up (BB) option.
5- Tamper-proof Screwdriver must be ordered seperately (See Accessory Ordering Information)
6- CFL Dimming Control by others.
7- SQN or SQT available on 100 Watt minimum HID fixtures.
8- Fixtures 250 Watt and below are shipped with 100 Watt quartz lamp.  320 and 400 Watt fixtures are shipped with 250 Watt quartz lamp.
9-  Battery Back-up available on single, double and triple voltage specific units.  On double and triple units, one lamp will be energized by
Battety Back-up (BB) option.  Battery Back-up complies with “Means of Egress” requirements only when used in connection with CFL WW
reflector and 42 watt lamp in downlight position.  Consult factory for specific job application compliance.
10-Utilizes GY6.35 socket(s). 12 volt seperate circuit(s) required.
BRZ - Bronze
BLK - Black
WHT - White
PLP - Platinum Plus
BUF - Buff
GRN - Green
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
CHWS